Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco
IDS 4200
 Series Sensors
Cisco integrated network security solutions enable organizations to protect

 • Safety—UL 1950, CSA 22.2 No.950, IEC 60950, EN 60950, AS/NZS 3260, CE mark
Table 2
Ordering Information for the Cisco IDS 4200 Series Sensor
Product number   Product description
Cisco IDS-4210-K9 Cisco IDS 4210 Sensor (chassis, software, SSH, 10/100BASE-T with RJ-45 connector),
45-Mbps
Cisco IDS-4235-K9 Cisco IDS 4235 Sensor (chassis, software, SSH, 10/100/1000BASE-T with RJ-45
connector)
Cisco IDS-4250-TX-K9 Cisco IDS 4250 Sensor (chassis, software, SSH, 10/100/1000BASE-T with RJ-45
connector)
Cisco IDS-4250-SX-K9 Cisco IDS 4250 Sensor (chassis, software, SSH, 1000BASE-SX with SC connector)
Cisco IDS-4250-XL-K9 Cisco IDS 4250-XL Sensor (chassis, software, SSH, hardware accelerator, with dual
1000BASE-SX and MTRJ connectors)
Cisco IDS-XL-INT= Cisco IDS Accelerator Card with dual 1000BASE-SX interfaces and MTRJ connectors
IDS-4250-SX-INT= 1000BASE-SX monitoring interface with SC connector
IDS-PWR= Spare power supply for the Cisco IDS 4235 and 4250 sensors
IDS-SCSI= Spare Small Computer Systems Interface (SCSI) hard disk drive for Cisco IDS 4250
Sensor
IDS-RAIL-2= Two post rail kits for the Cisco IDS 4235 and 4250 sensor platforms